Note: This page was created by NextGen Components, Inc. (“NextGen”). The attached last document was created by the part manufacturer, not NextGen, and is provided strictly
'as is.’ NextGen, its subsidiaries, affiliates, employees, and agents make no representations or warranties regarding the attached last document and disclaim any liability for the
consequences of relying on the information therein. All referenced brands, product names, service names, and trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
PRODUCT NAME: MLCC For General Purpose C Series SMD 0402 X5R 10μF±20% 6.3V
REVISION: A5
NEXTGEN ORDER PART CODE*:
C0402W106M6R3C
CROSS REF. PART NO.:

5/20/2026
HOW TO ORDER
Please Follow Up Part Code Guide And Indicate NextGen Part Code C0402W106M6R3C For RFQ and new Order.
CODE NAME KEY SPECIFICATION OPTION
C Series Code C: Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors For General Purpose
0402 Case Size
0105 : L0.40*W0.20mm; 0201 : L0.60*W0.30mm; 0402 : L1.00*W0.50mm; 0603 :  L1.60*W0.80mm
0805 : L2.00*W1.25mm; 1206 : L3.20*W1.60mm; 1210 : L3.20*W2.50mm
W Temperature Characteristics N: NP0 (C0G); B: X7R; W: X5R; S: X6S; Y: Y5V; T: X7S; R: X7T
106 Capacitance
Two significant digits followed by number of Zero, The 3rd digit signifies the multiplying factor, and letter R is decimal point.
1R0: 1pF; 330: 33pF; 474: 470nF; 680: 68pF; 100: 10pF; 106: 10µF
M Capacitance Tolerance
A: ±0.05pF; B: ±0.1pF; C: ±0.25pF; D: ±0.5pF; F: ±1%; G: ±2%; J: ±5%; K: ±10%
L: ±15%; M: ±20%; N: ±30%; P: ±0.02pF; X: ±40%; S: 50%/-20%; Y: 150%/-20% Z: 80%/-20%
6R3 Rated Voltage
Two significant digits followed by No. of zeros. “R” is in place of decimal point.
6R3: 6.3VDC; 160: 16 VDC; 250: 25 VDC; 100: 10 VDC; 500: 50 VDC; 101: 100VDC
C Case Thickness C: 0.80mm Max, See Page 8 (T’s Symbol) for Different part code
XX Internal Control Code Blank: N/A; XX: Letter A~Z, a~z or digits (0~9) for Special/Custom Parameters
2 5/20/2026www.NextGenComponent.com
ORIGINAL MFG PART No.:  C0402X5R106M6R3NTC
MLCC SMD 0402 X5R 10μF ±20% 6.3V C SERIES
RFQ
Request For Quotation
3 5/20/2026
ORIGINAL MFG PART No.:  C0402X5R106M6R3NTC
MLCC SMD 0402 X5R 10μF ±20% 6.3V C SERIES
Code
Nominal
Capacitance
106 10 μF
Code
Capacitance
Tolerance
M ±20%
Code Voltage Values
6R3 DC 6.3V
Code Terminal Electrodes Plating Material
N Cu Ni/Sn
Code Square Hole Spacing Disc Size Carrier Tape QTY (Kpcs)
T 2 mm 7〃 Paper 10
Fig.1 Structure & Dimension
③ Temperature Characteristics
➃ Nominal Capacitance ⑤ Capacitance Tolerance ⑥ Rated Voltage
⑦ Termination Type Ⓑ Packaging Code
Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors for General Purpose
C0402X5R106M6R3NTC (0402,X5R, 10 μF,DC 6.3V)
1 .  Scope
This specification applies to Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors (MLCC), specifically intended for general consumer electronics such as :  smartphones/smartwatches,
laptops, home appliances, wireless communication devices, among others.
2. Part Number System
C 0402 X5R 106 M 6R3 N T C
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ Ⓑ ⑨
Series Code Size Code  Temperature  Nominal Capacitance  Rated Termination Packaging Thickness
Characteristics Capacitance  Tolerance Voltage  Type  Code  Code
① Series Code  C-Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors for General Purpose
② Size Code (Unit: mm)
Temperature
Characteristics
Operating
Temp. Range
Temperature Characteristics
Temp. coeff. or
Cap. Change
Temp. Range Ref. Temp.
X5R -55 ℃-85 ℃ ±15% -55 ℃-85 ℃ 25 ℃
Size Code L W L1,L2 g T ⑨ Thickness Code
0402 1.00 + 0.20/-0.05 0.50 + 0.20/-0.05 0.15-0.35 0.30 min 0.50 + 0.20/-0.05 C
4 5/20/2026
3. Technical Specifications and Test Methods
1. Operating Environment
ORIGINAL MFG PART No.:  C0402X5R106M6R3NTC
MLCC SMD 0402 X5R 10μF ±20% 6.3V C SERIES
Temp. Characteristics Temp. Range Relative Humidity Atmospheric Pressure
X5R -55 ℃-85 ℃ ≤95% (25 ℃) 86 kPa-106 kPa
3.2 Reliablility Test Specifications and Methods
Unless otherwise specified, the test methods in Table 1 are based on: GB/T 21041 and GB/T 21042 (IDT IEC 6038)
Table 1:  Specifications and Methods
No. Item Specification Test Method
1 Appearance No obvious defects on ceramic body and termination. Visual examination under a  microscope
2 Size Code See Fig.1 and ② Size Code Measuring by gages which precision is not less than 0.01 mm.
3 Capacitance
Within the specified tolerance Measurement Temperature 18 ℃-28 ℃
Relative Humidity ≤80% RH
4
Dissipation
Factor
(DF)
See Table 1-2 Measurement Frequency See Table 1-2
Measurement Voltage See Table 1-2
Post-treatment When the capacitor initial capacitance is lower than its tolerance value, the test sample need to perform
a  heat treatment at (150 + 0/-10) ℃ for 1 h and then sit for (24 ± 2) h at room temperature, then measure.
5
Insulation
Resistance
(IR)
See Table 1-2 Measurement Temperature 18 ℃-28 ℃
Relative Humidity ≤ 80% RH
Measurement Voltage Rated Voltage
Charging Time 1 min
Charge/discharge current ≤ 50 mA
6 Voltage proof
No defects or abnormalities. Test Voltage ≥ 2.5 × UR
Applied Time t = 1 -5 s
Charge/discharge current ≤ 50 mA
7
Temprature
characteristic of
capacitance
X5R: ∆C/C ≤ ± 15% Pre-treatment Perform heat treatment at (150 +0/−10) ℃ for 1 h,  then soak at room temperature for (24 ± 2) h,  then measure.
Measure the capacitance separately in  25 ℃, θ1, 25 ℃, θ2, 25 ℃, should satisfied relatived Temperature Coefficient of Capacitance (αc) .
X5R θ1 = -55 ℃, θ2 = 85 ℃
T.C. Measurement Voltage ≤ 1.0 Vrms ※ [※ Please contact our technical support staff for more information.]
8
Resistance to
soldering heat
Appearance No visible damage and terminations Pre-treatment Perform heat treatment at (150 +0/−10) ℃ for 1 h,  then soak at room temperature for (24 ± 2) h,  then measure.
uncovered shall be less than 25%. Pre-heating 120 ℃-150 ℃,Time: 60 s
Cap. Change See Table 1-3 Test Method Solder bath method
IR Initial specification Solder alloy Sn-Ag-Cu (Lead Free Solder)